

Girls Inc. of Bay County Sliding Scale Fee Schedule 2024-2025

Activity	Membership Level STRONG	Membership Level SMART (Income verification required)	Membership Level BOLD (Income verification required)	Non-Member Fee	\$30 Membership Fee Required
Afterschool	\$1200 yr/ \$120 mo	\$850 yr/ \$85 mo	\$500 yr/ \$50 mo		Yes
Summer Camp (9 weeks)	\$80/week	\$60/week	\$40/week		Yes
Spring Break (5 days)	\$80 week	\$60 week	\$40 week	\$30 per day	No
Thanksgiving (3 days)	\$40 week	\$30 week	\$20 week	\$30 per day	No
Holiday/Teacher Workdays	\$20 day	\$10 day	\$5 day	\$30 per day	No

\$30 Membership Fee: valid June-May. Must renew each school year regardless of original registration date. Membership Fee is non-refundable. Membership fee waived for active military.

Multi-child discount: 10% off annual afterschool or summer total of 2 or more enrolled girls in same family (includes foster children). **Homeless/No Income**: Please talk to us about possible scholarships. Availability based upon donations at the time.

Other potential fees:

- **T-shirt:** One t-shirt is included in summer registration fee. Shirts are required for field trips for safety reasons. If shirt is lost parent/guardian must purchase a replacement for \$10 or the girl will not be permitted to attend field trips.
- Late Pick Up: A late fee of \$10 will be charged if your daughter is not picked up within the first 15 minutes of closing and \$1 charge for every minute after.
- Field Trips: Some field trips may require an additional fee. Parents will be advised of such fees in advance.

Beach Center: 850.588.8711 Oakland Terrace: 850.640.7796

Payment plans are available for both afterschool and summer camp with non-refundable deposit.

All fees and service days are subject to change.